FORM PTO-1594



U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10-96) RJ	3E1 Fateir and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Fire 358		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Latents and Tracemarks. Lieu	to original documents of copy mercor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Fine French Foods, Inc. 6-11-02	Name: Bongrain Gastronomie	
<u> </u>	Internal Address:	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3, rue de Chaillot, 75116 Paris, France	
[X] Corporation-State - Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 3.Nature of conveyance:	City State ZIP [] Individual(s) citizenship	
Other	[] Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	Association	
2 Nations of companyoness	[] Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Corporation- France	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Other	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
[] Other	designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No	
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: January 1, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Tou demands Amplication No. (c)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)1,506,722; 1,508,655; 1,934,753	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration 140.(8)1,300,722, 1,300,033, 1,934,73.	
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
Name: ROBERT V. VICKERS	7 m 1 c (27 CPD 2 41)	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
	☑ You are authorized to charge our deposit account?	
Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG	for any additional fee required.	
50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000	Barrella Law */	
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235	8. Deposit account number: 22-0347	
CEEVELAND, OINO 44113-2233	A duplicate copy of this form is attached.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	<u>- 5 9</u>	
9. Statement and signature.	$\frac{2}{2}$	
_	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is fruit and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	KVIII Flodle	
ROBERT V. VICKERS	M/W 3/27/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/13/2002 GTON11 00000212 1506722

01 FC:481

05 LC:/485

40.00 BP

50.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

C'EST SI BON Mark

1,506,722 Registration No.

Registration Date September 27, 1988

42 Classes

Bongrain Gastronomie Registrant

Our Docket BSG-8281

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Registrant hereby appoints Robert V. Vickers (Reg. No. 19,504); E. Kent Daniels, Jr. (Reg. No. 19,598); Thomas E. Young (Reg. No. 28,924); and/or Brian E. Turung (Reg. No. 35,394); Vickers, Daniels & Young, 50 Public Square, Suite 2000, Cleveland, Ohio 44113-2235, as Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be

served.

ROBERT V. VICKERS

Title: Attorney for Registrant

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Fine Frech Foods, Inc. a Delaware corporation having an address of

151 Greenwich Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830, has used in its business the trademarks set forth

in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks" and owns all right, title and interest in

and to the trademark registrations identified in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Bongrain Gastronomie, a corporation organized under the laws of

France having an address of 3, rue de Chaillot, 75116 Paris, France was desirous of acquiring all

right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule

A and has in fact acquired such rights effective January 1, 1995.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations be made of

record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and

Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Fine French Foods, Inc. hereby

confirms that it has assigned to Bongrain Gastronomie effective as of January 1, 1995 all right,

title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said Marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and

profits due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for

and recover the same.

FINE-ERENCH FOODS INC

Name:

Title: Corporate Secretary

Dated: May 24, 2002

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date
1,934,753	C'EST SI BON	November 14, 1995
1,508,655	C'EST SI BON	October 11, 1988
1,506,722	C'EST SI BON	September 27, 1988

RECORDED: 06/11/2002